CERN Members of Personnel by Status as at 01/11/2009

Total Numbers Percentage

Staff
Members 2,374 14.54%
Fellows 373 2.28%
Paid Assoc. 296 1.81%
Students 225 1.38%
Apprentices 24 0.15%
Contractors 3,092 18.94%
Unpaid
Assoc. 457 2.80%
Users 9,484 58.09%

Total 16,325 100%

HR/RPM/ch 11 03/11/2009



CERN Members of Personnel by Status as at 01/11/2009

FTEs Percentage

Staff
Members 2,331.3 14.32%
Fellows 373 2.29%
Paid Assoc. 292.75 1.80%
Students 225 1.38%
Apprentices 24 0.15%
Contractors 3,092 18.99%
Unpaid
Assoc. 457 2.81%
Users 9,483.25 58.26%

Total 16,278.3 100%

HR/RPM/ch 11 03/11/2009



CERN Members of Personnel by Status and Age as at 01/11/2009

<=20 21-25 26-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50 51-55 56-60 61-65 66-70 71-80 >80 Total
Staff
Members 26 181 299 419 444 318 254 272 161 2,374
Fellows 37 181 142 12 1 373
Paid Assoc. 28 72 49 24 30 26 21 18 22 6 296
Students 86 118 18 3 225
Apprentices 17 7 24
Contractors 39 232 405 440 448 466 406 322 245 73 11 5 3,092
Unpaid
Assoc. 1 40 73 66 62 42 43 38 36 26 17 13 457
Users 12 888 1,760 1,290 1,084 974 908 788 657 555 362 194 12 9,484
Total 69 1,344 2,790 2,304 2,052 1,956 1,702 1,423 1,228 837 396 212 12 16,325

% 0.42% 8.23% 17.09% 14.11% 12.57% 11.98% 10.43% 8.72% 7.52% 513% 2.43% 1.30% 0.07% 100.00%

HR/RPM/ch 171 03/11/2009



CERN Members of Personnel by Status and Residence Region as at 01/11/2009

CH FR Other
Grand Total
BE FR GE NE VD VS Total 01 25 38 39 69 73 74 Total Total
Staff
Members 421 102 3 526 1,367 8 2 2 463 1 1,843 2,369
Fellows 134 4 138 224 10 234 372
Paid Assoc. 107 3 110 176 1 6 183 293
Students 1 88 1 90 127 7 134 224
Apprentices 14 6 20 1 3 4 24
Contractors 11 10 661 15 175 15 12 899 1,207 7 82 41 56 75 628 30 2,126 5 5 3,030
Unpaid
Assoc. 301 3 12 3 319 117 1 7 3 128 447
Users 1 1 7,049 2 68 49 7,170 2,088 1 1 2 1 122 58 2,273 9,443
Total 12 12 8,775 20 371 18 64 9,272 5,307 7 83 51 60 79 1,246 92 6,925 5 5 16,202

% 013 0.13 94.64 0.22 400 0.19 0.69 57.23 76.64 010 1.20 0.74 087 1.14 1799 1.33 42.74 100.00 0.03 100.00%

HR/RPM/ch 7 03/11/2009



CERN Members of Personnel by Status and CERN Site as at 01/11/2009

Staff
Members

Fellows
Paid Assoc.
Students
Apprentices
Contractors
Unpaid

Assoc.

Users

Total

HR/RPM/ch

%

Meryin

1,876
315
236
167

24

1,120
371

8,976

13,085

80.74%

Prevessin

469

48

44

34

162

78

468

1,303

8.04%

Experiments

23

15
47

0.29%

Hors Site

Total

1 2,369

364

281

201

24

1,771 3,060
449
9,459
1,772 16,207

10.93% 100.00%
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